MINUTES - CHEROKEE RIDGE - WORK SESSION - SEPTEMBER 11, 2023

The Town Council of the Town of Cherokee Ridge met in work session on September 11, 2023 at 6:00 p.m. in the Cherokee Ridge Club House, 4000 Cherokee Ridge Drive, Cherokee Ridge, Alabama.

The following were present: Mayor Natalie Burke, Councilmembers Stephen Britt, Preston Jacobs, Wayne Martin, and Scott Nixon. Absent: Councilmember Russell Bobo. Also present were: Town Attorney Rodney Edmondson, and Town Clerk Gail Busbey. Mayor Burke asked that the record reflect that Councilman Bobo was absent due to illness.

The agenda for the September 11, 2023 council meeting was reviewed, Jimmy Evans spoke to the Council about building codes, and the work session was adjourned at 6:52 p.m.